

Meeting Agenda

Public Safety Council Committee

Tuesday, June 20, 2017		5:00 PM	Municipal Center
1. Call To Order			
2. Roll Call by City Cler	<u>k Donna Jack</u>	son	
3. Approval of minutes			
<u>MIN-17:056</u>	Minutes for the <u>Attachments:</u>	e Public Safety Committee meeting on May 16, 2017 Minutes	
<u>MIN-17:062</u>	Minutes for the <u>Attachments:</u>	e special called Public Safety Committee meeting on Jun Minutes	e 6, 2017
4. New Business			
		Resolutions To Be Introduced	
<u>RES-17:063</u>	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to condemn property located at 203 W. Forrest, Owner: Brenda Fletcher		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement	
	Attachments:	203 Forrest Inspection Report	
		county data	
		Title Search	
		<u>pic 1</u>	
		<u>pic 2</u>	
		pic 3	
RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKAN to condemn property located at 501 Marshall, Owner: Wendell Parrish		RO, ARKANSAS	
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement	

	<u>Attachments:</u>	501 Marshall
		county data
		Title Search
		pic3
		pic2
		pic1
<u>RES-17:065</u>	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARK to condemn property located at 615 E. Word, Owner: Charles Mabry, DBA Mat Properties and Holdings LLC.	
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement
	<u>Attachments:</u>	615 Word
		county data
		Title Search
		pic1
		pic2
		pic3
<u>RES-17:066</u>		I BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS
	-	operty located at 208 Maple, Owner: Ronald White, Jr. Code Enforcement
	to condemn pr <u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u>	Code Enforcement
	Sponsors:	Code Enforcement
	Sponsors:	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> <u>Inspection report</u>
	Sponsors:	Code Enforcement
	Sponsors:	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> <u>Inspection report</u> <u>Title Search</u> <u>pic3</u>
	Sponsors:	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> <u>Inspection report</u> <u>Title Search</u>
	Sponsors:	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> <u>Inspection report</u> <u>Title Search</u> <u>pic3</u> <u>pic2</u>
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> <u>Inspection report</u> <u>Title Search</u> <u>pic3</u> <u>pic2</u>
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> <u>Inspection report</u> <u>Title Search</u> <u>pic3</u> <u>pic2</u> <u>pic1</u> IBY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION to condemn pr	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> Inspection report <u>Title Search</u> pic3 pic2 pic1 BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS roperty located at 2303 Court, Owner: Eddie Combs
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION to condemn pr <u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> Inspection report <u>Title Search</u> pic3 pic2 pic1 BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS operty located at 2303 Court, Owner: Eddie Combs Code Enforcement
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION to condemn pr <u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> Inspection report <u>Title Search</u> pic3 pic2 pic1 BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS operty located at 2303 Court, Owner: Eddie Combs Code Enforcement <u>2303 Court inspection report</u>
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION to condemn pr <u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> Inspection report <u>Title Search</u> pic3 pic2 pic1 INSPORT COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS operty located at 2303 Court, Owner: Eddie Combs Code Enforcement <u>2303 Court inspection report</u> <u>county data</u>
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION to condemn pr <u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> Inspection report <u>Title Search</u> pic3 pic2 pic1 BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS operty located at 2303 Court, Owner: Eddie Combs Code Enforcement <u>2303 Court inspection report</u> <u>county data</u> <u>Limited Title Search</u>
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION to condemn pr <u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement <u>county data</u> Inspection report <u>Title Search</u> pic3 pic2 pic1 BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS operty located at 2303 Court, Owner: Eddie Combs Code Enforcement <u>2303 Court inspection report</u> <u>county data</u> Limited Title Search pic3
<u>RES-17:077</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> <u>Attachments:</u> RESOLUTION to condemn pr <u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement county data Inspection report Title Search pic3 pic2 pic1 BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS operty located at 2303 Court, Owner: Eddie Combs Code Enforcement 2303 Court inspection report county data Limited Title Search pic3 pic2

to condemn property located at 4719 Industrial, Owner: Robert and Louetta Guy

Sponsors: Code Enforcement

<u>Attachments:</u>	4719 Industrial
	county data
	Limited Title Search
	pic3
	pic2
	pic1

RES-17:079 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to condemn property located at 1020 Hope, Owner: Gary Toombs

<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement	
<u>Attachments:</u>	county data	
	inspection report	
	Limited Title Search	
	pic3	
	pic2	
	pic1	

- **RES-17:080** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CRAIGHEAD COUNTY AND OTHER CITIES WITHIN CRAIGHEAD COUNTY TO PROVIDE PROBATION SERVICES FOR CRAIGHEAD COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
 - Sponsors: Police Department

Attachments: Probation services contract

- RES-17:086 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PLACE VARIOUS TRAFFIC SIGNS AT DESIGNATED LOCATIONS AS DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC CONTROL COMMITTEE
 - **Sponsors:** Engineering, Police Department and Streets

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

COM-17:036 Traffic Control Committee Report

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment